ITEM NO.14 SECTION XIV

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1234/2021 ON THE DEATH OF YEAKUB ALI HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL KARIM KAJI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING ORDER

The Respondent Nos. 1, 2(1) to 2(5) and Respondent No. 3 have been served, however, none appears on their behalf. Service upon Respondent No. 4 is incomplete and service report is awaited. Due to the dislocation caused by the Covid-19 pandemic, the matter is further posted to 9th July, 2021, awaiting the service report in respect of Respondent No. 4.

List the matter again on 09.07.2021.

(RB)

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar