SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1234/2021
ON THE DEATH OF YEAKUB ALI HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL KARIM KAJI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Upma Shrivastava, Adv. Mr Abhay Kant Mishra, Adv. Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1,2(1) to 2(5) and 3 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, if any, to effect service upon unserved respondent no.4.

List on 7.2.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar