## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1234/2021

ON THE DEATH OF YEAKUB ALI HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL KARIM KAJI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete on Respondent Nos. 1, 2 (i-v) and 3 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent No. 4. However, it has been notified as defective. Four weeks's time as a last opportunity is granted to cure the defects.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution in respect of deceased petitioner No. 4 alongwith application for condonation of delay in filing substitution. Registry to process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

## H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar